GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2788
(To be answered on the 12tN December 2024)

GREENFIELD AIRPORT IN BHOGAPURAM, ANDHRA PRADESH

21788. SHRI'Y SAVINASH REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the work on the Greenfield Airport in Bhogapuram, Andhra Pradesh is being done at a rapid pace;

(b) if so, the detailsthereof and if not, the reasonstherefor;

(c) thetime by which the said airport would be oper ational; and

(d) the stepstaken by the Government to promote Bhogapuram airport as an international State-of-the-art airport?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION iR fdatTotol 31IekI 31 3531 3 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b): Construction work at Bhogapuram Greenfield airport project has commenced and till 30.11.2024, physical Progress of 52.44% has been achieved.

(c): The probable date of completion of the project is June, 2026.

(d): Bhogapuram Greenfield Airport Project is being implemented by Government of Andhra Pradesh (GoAP) under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode. The airport has been envisaged by the GOAP with a state-of-the-art infrastructure, catering to both domestic and inter national passengers with the initial handling capacity of 6 Million Passengers Per Annum.
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